	U?	7-03-2003
Form PTO-1595 $6 - 30 - 03$ (Rev. 10/02) $6 - 30 - 03$ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECC 1(PAIE	02487875 NISONLY
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Tradem	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): After Five, Inc.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Nightmare Network, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌	No
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger	
6/20/2003 Execution Date:		City: LouisvilleState: KY Zip: 40202
4. Application number(s) or pater		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌
A. Patent Application No.(s) 0		B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:David W. Nagle, Jr.		6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Stites & Harbison		Enclosed
Suite 1800		Authorized to be charged to deposit accoun
Street Address:400 West Mar	ket Street	8. Deposit account number:
City:_LouisvilleState:_KY_	Zip:	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9 Signature		÷ 114
	umber of pages including documents to be recorded documents to be recorded	bignature cover sheet, attachments, and documents: d with required cover sheet information to: nts & Trademarks, Box Assignments sington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0046

ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, After Five, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), a Kentucky corporation with a principal mailing address of P.O. Box 35546, Louisville, KY 40232 is the owner of all right, title and interest to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/149,616 for a METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR CREATING FALSE THREE-DIMENSIONAL IMAGES FOR AMUSEMENT; and

WHEREAS, Nightmare Network, Inc., an Indiana corporation with a principal mailing address of P. O. Box 35546, Louisville, Kentucky 40232 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Nightmare Network, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all patent applications, patents, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues based thereon which may be filed or granted therefor in the United States or any foreign country. ASSIGNOR also agrees that Nightmare Network, Inc. may apply for foreign Letters

0205W:00002:315448:LOUISVILLE

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0047

1

Patent on the invention, and ASSIGNOR agree to cooperate with Nightmare Network. Inc. and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Nightmare Network, Inc. to apply for or maintain patents or other legal protection for the invention in any country of the world.

ASSIGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to Nightmare Network, Inc.

Signed and sealed at <u>Louisville</u>, Kentucky on Towe 20, 2003.

By: <u>Hennehown</u> Glenn A. Lewis, President

State of Kentucky County of STATE AT LAULE) ss Subscribed and sworn to before me this $\frac{20^{TH}}{20}$ day of $\frac{T_{HNE}}{2003}$. Notary Public $\frac{1}{14}$ $\frac{1}{14}$ $\frac{1}{14}$ $\frac{1}{14}$

RECORDED: 06/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014221 FRAME: 0048